

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

RFO NUMBER 6610C017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*709034453 540-992-5766 CWC CHEMICAL INC 214 SIMMONS DRIVE

CLOVERDALE VA 24077

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

|  |  | MS OF SAL   | <b>-</b> 5                  | SHIP VI   | <u> </u>          |             | F.O.8                                   |                 | RHEIGHT | +LAWO  |  |
|--|--|-------------|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------|---|-----------------|---------|--|--|
| 03/23/<br>BID OPENING DATE:  |  | n 7 / 7 1 / | 2010                        |           |                   | pin         | OPEN                                    | IING TIME       | 0.1     | •30PM  |  |
| es ten escasa processos con coló.  |  | 03/31/      | UOP                         | CAT       | ITEM NUM          |             | OF EN                                   | UNITPRICE       |         |  | UNT  |
| LINE   | QUAN   | VIIIY       | UUP                         | NO.       | TIE:WINOW         | o e n       |   | O VIII THOU     |         |  |  |
|  |  |             | AD                          | DENDU     | M NO. 1           |             |   |                 |         |  |  |
|  | CHANGE   | S TO T      | HE SP                       | EÇIFI     | CATIONS           |             | *************************************** |                 |         |  |  |
|  | OMIT I<br>ENTIRE   |             |                             |           | APPROVED          | HERBIC      | IDES                                    | S" IN ITS       |         | - Andrews Control of the Control of  |  |
| 74   | но отн   | ER CHA      | NGES.                       |           | 10.000            |             |   |                 |         |  |  |
| 0001   | + 100-1111 (MA)  | -           | EΑ                          | 200       | 675-85            |             |   |                 |         |  |  |
|  | CONTRA   | CT: TO      | FURN                        | ISH H     | ERBICIDES         |             |   |                 |         |  | and the second s |
| ,  | Prince   |             | WWW.                        |           |                   |             |   |                 |         |  |  |
| The state of the s | ****   | THIS        | IS T                        | HE EN     | D OF RFQ          | 66100       | 017                                     | ***** T         | OTAL    |  | ······································   |
| OCA I TOTAL MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE S |  |             |                             |           |                   |             |   | RECEN           | /EL     | )  |  |
|  |  |             |                             |           |                   |             | 20                                      | MAR 30 Å        | /<br>   | 1.   |  |
| A Company and the control of the con | Additional of the second of th |             | - Orac anni managaya a gara | Assumment |                   |             | \                                       | W PUBOR<br>DESO |         | . The state of the |  |
|  |  | 1           |                             | SEERE     | VERSE SIDE FOR TE | ERMS AND CO | ONDITION                                | NS              | lpa-re  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE 5  | FE. 5  | She         |                             |           |                   | TELEPHONE 9 | <u>}</u> 200-3                          | 80.9903         | DATE    | 3/26/10  | <b>)</b>   |
| TITLE PRESIG   | Sen  | F           | <sup>EIN</sup> 54           | 128-      | .6614             |             |   | ADDRESS C       |         | S TO BE NOTE   |  |
| 1871   |  | CINICIAN    | T/                          | LINOTT    | T NIANATT ANIT    | ADDDECC     | MICE                                    | ACE ABOVE       | IARELI  | こり ハミバレンこ  | יי   |

## SIGN IN SHEET

RFQ# 66100017 Date: 03/12/2010

Firm & Representative Name:

Mailing Address: Phone, Fax, & E-Mail:

1. Joxious Vegetation Control Ix. PO Box 21757 P 614 486-8994

Michael Jennings

Columbus OH 43221 F 614 486-7531

B-mail Mike jensing & Drover inc. com

2. ARBORCHEM PRODUCTS DIV 941 NIXON Drive P 717 7666661

Dave Krause Mechanics Burg PA 17055 F 717 795-8234

E-mail davekrause @ arborchem.

3. Jownsend Chemical, LC 7123 Thorndale Ln. P (513) 319-8028

lom Schanher

<u>Cincinnati, 04 45244</u> F (513) 271-6221

E-mail Tschanher @ townsendchemica

4. Crop Production Services

1850 Touchstone Road P 804 520-0789

Charlie Smyth

Colonial Heights, VA 23834 F 804 520-0089

E-mail Charles. Smyth Ocpsogu. con

5. C3M

P.O. 100x39. P540-992-5500

Bobary W. Clinevell

Cloverdule Vu. 24077 F540-992-5503

E-mail summit be@ gerthlink. NET

Please print or write legibly!

Your fax # is essential to contact you timely!

# SIGN IN SHEET

RFQ # <u>66100017</u> Date: <u>0,3/12/2010</u>

| Firm & Representative Name:  |                               | e, Fax, & E-Mail:           |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. CWC Chemical, Inc.        | 214 Simmors Dr.               | P 540-992-5601 8            |
| JASON MYERS                  | Cloverdele, VA 24077          | F 540-992-5766              |
|                              | E-mail                        | jmyers@cwc-chemical.co      |
| 2. Consultant                | 3208 34d AUD, W.              | P_309-749-5251              |
|                              | Charleston, WV. 253/2         |                             |
|                              | E-mail                        | Striggs Z@ Nevizon in       |
| 3. WU DON                    | 624 Depot St.                 | P 304 420 4719              |
| Keith Lynch                  | Parkersburg WV 26151          |                             |
|                              | E-mail                        | E. Keith, Lynch@ WV.gov     |
| 4. WV DOH<br>HEATHER HUFFURN | BLDG5, KM 350 CANITOL COMPLEX | P (304) 558-9430            |
| MEATHER HUFFLIAN             | CHAS., WV 25305               |                             |
|                              | E-mail <sub>#</sub>           | Heather, J. Huffmen eur Son |
| 5. WNDOH                     | 270 HARD WOOD LANS            | P <u>304-487-523</u> 3      |
| EUGENE TUCKWILLER            | - Pruceton, va                | F                           |
|                              | E-mail _                      | ewe.r.tuckwiwer<br>ewi.gov  |

Please print or write legibly!

Your fax # is essential to contact you timely!

| SIGN IN | SHEET |
|---------|-------|
| RFQ #   |       |

|                             | Date:                       |                   |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| Firm & Representative Name: | Mailing Address: Phon       | e, Fax, & E-Mail: |
| 1. John Dave Landscapes     | 1301 E.9th Street Enite1300 | P 800-321-5325    |
| Matt Marshall               | Cleveland OH 44114          | •                 |
|                             |                             |                   |
| 2.                          |                             | P                 |
|                             |                             | F                 |
|                             | . E-mail                    |                   |
| 3.                          |                             | P                 |
|                             |                             | F                 |
|                             | E-mail                      |                   |
| 4.                          |                             | P                 |
|                             |                             | ·                 |
|                             | E-mail                      | 4.                |
| ۶                           |                             |                   |
| 5                           |                             |                   |
|                             |                             | F                 |
|                             | R-mail                      |                   |

Please print or write legibly!

Your fax # is essential to contact you timely!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

6610C017

ADDRESS CORRESPOND

MICHAEL AUSTIN

OI-D

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| 02/23/                   | /2010   | MSOFSALE  | SHIP VIA   | F0B   | FREIGHT TERMS       |
|--------------------------|---|---|--|---|---------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE<br>LINE | 03/31/  | /2010  <br>   | ITEM NUMBER BID  | OPENING TIME 0  | 1:30PM \ AMOUNT     |
| 0001                     |   |   | 675-85<br>ERBICIDES  |   |                     |
| ·<br>•                   |   | OPEN  | END CONTRACT   |   |                     |
|                          | THE WEST VIE  | GINIA DIVI  | LS NECESSARY FOR<br>SION OF HIGHWAYS<br>PER THE ATTACHE  | TO BE USED IN   |                     |
| •                        | THE ACCEPTAL INTENDED TO PARTICULAR I ALTERNATES SLITERATURE A INFORMATION REJECTION OF TO WAIVE MIN ACCORDANCE | REFLECT A REFLECT A RAND OR VE HOULD SO S ND SPECIFI FOR ANY AL THE BID. TOR IRREGUL E WITH SEC | TATE AND INCLUDE CATIONS. FAILUR TERNATES MAY BE   | ND ARE NOT VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDING PERTINENT E TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATION OF THE WEST |                     |
|                          | 10:00 AM IN<br>INTERESTED F<br>FAILURE TO A   | PRE-BID WI<br>PURCHASING<br>PARTIES ARE<br>TTEND THE<br>TION OF TH                              | DATORY PRE-BID<br>LL BE HELD ON FR<br>CONFERENCE ROOM<br>REQUIRED TO ATT<br>MANDATORY PRE-BI<br>E BID. NO ONE P<br>E BIDDER. | , BLDG 15. ALL<br>END THIS MEETING<br>D SHALL RESULT I  | •                   |
| SIGNATURE 51             | E. Share  |   | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COP   | NOTIONS  80-9903  | 3/26/10             |
| TITLE Press              | an V  | EN 54-128-0   | e614   |   | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINDREE Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP. VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

6610C017

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| 02/23/                                  | 2010     |        |        |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
|---|----------|--------|--------|------------|------------------------|---|--------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE:                       |          | 03/31/ | 2010   |            |                        | BID                                     | OPENING      | TIME 0      | 1:30PM                                |
| LINE                                    | QUA      | VTTY   | UOP    | CAT.<br>NO | REMINU                 | /BER                                    | UNI          | FRICE       | AMOUNT                                |
|   |          |        |        |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | LL BE MAD              |   |              |             | ,                                     |
|   |          |        |        |            | OMPLETE.<br>FYING ATT  |   |              |             |                                       |
| *************************************** | PRE-BI   |        | 1 1    |            | ROVIDE YO              |   | 1            | MANDATON    |                                       |
|   | 4 ·      |        | .,     |            | THE ATTE               |   | 1            | LL RESUL    | . T                                   |
|   |          |        |        |            | THE BID.               |   | TATE WIL     |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | ENTATION               | TO VERI                                 | FY ATTEN     | DANCE.      |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | BLE FOR E              |   |              |             |                                       |
|   | 1        |        |        |            | ION REQUI              |   |              |             |                                       |
|   | SHEET.   |        |        |            | DIVISION<br>SPONSIBIL  |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | SFUNSIBIL<br>E PRE-BID |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | HAT ALL P              |   |              |             | )E                                    |
|   |          |        |        |            | ND FAX NU              |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
| 1                                       | \$       |        | • 1    |            | ARE REQUE              |   | 1            |             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 1                                       |          |        |        |            | THE PRE-B              |   |              | IO ARRIVE   |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | DISMISSA<br>WILL BE    |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | ER CONCLU              |   |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | , BUT DUR              |   |              |             | •                                     |
| ·                                       | OF THE   | PRE-   | ID WI  | LL NO      | T BE PERM              | ITTED T                                 | O SIGN T     | THE         |                                       |
|   | ATTEND   | ANCE S | HEET.  |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
| 1                                       | <u> </u> |        |        |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
|   | MOTTTE   | N OHE  | TTONS  | WILL       | BE ACCEP               | TED THR                                 | DUCH THE     | CLOSE       |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | ) FRIDAY,              |   |              | CLOSE       | ,                                     |
|   |          |        |        | ,          |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
|   | SEND Y   | OUR QI | JESTIO | NS TO      | : PURCHAS              | ING DIV                                 | ISION        |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            |                        |   | AEL AUST     |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            |                        |   | N ST. E.     | •           |                                       |
|   | DHEST    | ONC MA | V DE   | CENT       | VIA FAX,               | TON, WV                                 | 1            | II AD MATI  |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            | USTINAWV.              |   | OK KEG       | PERK PALL   | •                                     |
|   | FAX      |        | 04-55  |            |                        | • |              |             |                                       |
|   |          |        |        |            |                        |   |              |             |                                       |
|   | <u>l</u> |        |        | SEF RF     | VERSE SIDE FOR T       | ERMS AND CO                             | I<br>NOTIONS |             | 1                                     |
| SIGNATURE                               |          |        |        |            |                        | TELEPHONE                               | <u></u>      | DATE        |                                       |
| TITLE                                   |          |        | EIN    |            |                        | <u> </u>                                | AMI          | DEGG OUANO  | ECTA DE MATER ADAME                   |
| l                                       |          |        |        | ~~~~       | ·                      |   | ADI          | mess Changi | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE                   |



>mzoon

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

6610C017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDED

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINT                              | ED  | ○ TER                                   | MS OF SALE                              | SHIP M             |                           | FUE                          | <u> </u> | FACIONI DRIVO     |
|---|---|---|---|--------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|----------|-------------------|
| 02/23/                                  |   |   |   |                    |                           | SOCNENO TIME                 | 01.      | 30PM              |
| BID OPENING DATE:                       | N-800 | 03/31/                                  |   |                    |                           | OPENING TIME                 | <u> </u> |                   |
| LINE                                    | QUAN  | ITITY                                   | UOP CAT.                                | ITEM NUM           | 35A                       | UNIT PRICE                   |          | AMOUNT            |
|   |   | *************************************** | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
|   | EXHIBI  | т з                                     |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
| '                                       | -VIIT DI  | , ,                                     |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
|   | LIFE O  | F CONT                                  | RACT: 7                                 | HIS CONTRAC        | T BECO                    | MES EFFECTIV                 | E ON     |                   |
|   |   |   |   | ND EXTENDS         | FOR A                     | PERIOD OF ON                 | E (1)    |                   |
|   | YEAR O  | R UNTI                                  | L SUCH "F                               | EASONABLE          | TIME" T                   | HEREAFTER AS                 | IS       | '                 |
|   | NECESS  | ARY TO                                  | OBTAIN A                                | NEW CONTRA         | ACT OR                    | RENEW THE                    |          |                   |
|   | ORIGIN  | AL CON                                  | TRACT.                                  | HE "REASON         | ABLE TI                   | ME" PERIOD S                 | HALL     |                   |
|   | NOT EX  | CEED T                                  | WELVE (12                               | O MONTHS.          |                           | THIS TREASO                  |          |                   |
|   | TIME"   | THE VE                                  | NDUR MAY                                | IERMINAIE          | UE DIID                   | NTRACT FOR A<br>CHASING 30 D | AVC      |                   |
|   |   | N NOTI                                  |   | IE BIKECIUK        | OF FUN                    | CHASING SO D                 | A. 3     | ·                 |
|   | MKTIIE  | N NDIT                                  | CE.                                     |                    |                           | -                            | 1        |                   |
|   | UNIESS  | SPECT                                   | ETC PROV                                | STONS ARE          | STIPULA                   | TED ELSEWHER                 | E        |                   |
|   | TN THI  | S CONT                                  | RACT DOC                                | MENT, THE          | TERMS,                    | CONDITIONS A                 | ND 1     |                   |
|   | PRICIN  | G SET                                   | HEREIN AL                               | E FIRM FOR         | THE LI                    | FE OF THE                    |          |                   |
|   | CONTRA  |   |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
|   |   |   |   |                    |                           | , , ,                        |          | •                 |
|   | RENEWA  | L: THI                                  | S CONTRAC                               | T MAY BE RI        | ENEWED                    | UPON THE MUT                 | UAL      |                   |
|   | WRITTE  | N CONS                                  | ENT OF T                                | E SPENDING         | UNIT A                    | ND VENDUK,                   |          |                   |
|   | SUBMIT  | TED TO                                  | THE DIK                                 | CIOR OF PU         | KCHASIN                   | G THIRTY (30                 | UALI     | ,                 |
| 1                                       | DAYS P  | KIDK                                    | ANCE WITT                               | THE TEDME          | AND CO                    | CH RENEWAL S<br>NDITIONS OF  | THE      |                   |
|   | DE IN   | ACCURD<br>No onk                        | TRACT ANI                               | CHALL RE           | ITMITED                   | TO TWO (2)                   | ONE      |                   |
| *************************************** |   | AR PER                                  |   | SHALL DE           | - XIIX I - D              | 10 110 (2)                   |          |                   |
|   |   |   |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
|   | CANCEL  | LATION                                  | : THE DI                                | RECTOR OF P        | URCHASI                   | NG RESERVES                  | THE      | •                 |
|   | RIGHT   | TO CAN                                  | CEL THIS                                | CONTRACT I         | MMEDIAT                   | ELY UPON WR1                 | TTEN     |                   |
|   | NOTICE  | TO TH                                   | E VENDOR                                | IF THE COM         | MODITIE                   | S AND/OR SER                 | VICES    |                   |
|   | SUPPLI  | ED ARE                                  | OF AN I                                 | VERIOR QUA         | LITY OR                   | DO NOT CONF                  | ORM      | •                 |
| 1                                       | TO THE  | SPECI                                   | FICATION                                | S OF THE BI        | D AND C                   | ONTRACT HERE                 | .IN.     |                   |
|   |   |   |   | nTDEOTO            | D OF DU                   | DOUACTNO MAX                 | ,        |                   |
|   | OPEN M  | IARKEI                                  | CLAUSE:                                 | THE DIRECTO        | BUNVEE<br>K OF FU         | RCHASING MAY                 | ,        |                   |
|   | MADVEZ  | L DILLA<br>Live A                       | SPENDING                                | THING OF A         | PENHIC                    | ITION OR COS                 | т:       |                   |
|   | PARKET  | TE TT                                   | ENG CEEU                                | IFIED ON TH        | TS CONT                   | RACT FOR                     | ` '      |                   |
|   | TMMEDI  | ATE DE                                  | TVERY                                   | N EMERGENCI        | ES DUE                    | TO UNFORESE                  | N        |                   |
|   | A 11116 A) A  | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
|   |   |   | SEE                                     | REVERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND COL<br>TELEPHONE | NDITIONS                     | IDATE    |                   |
| SIGNATURE                               | •   |   |   |                    |                           |                              |          |                   |
| TITLE                                   |   | F                                       | EIN                                     |                    | ·                         | ADDRESS                      | CHANGES  | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

SHIP VIA

6610C017

**PAGE** ....

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| 02/23/           |  | ······   |   |   |  |   |  |                                      |              |        |
|------------------|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|--------|
| ID OPENING DATE: | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000                  | 03/31/   | 300 300 300 400                                   |   |  | ()#4(#200000000000000000000000000000000000            | <u>OPENING</u>   |                                      | 01:30PM      |        |
| LINE             | QUAN   | ITITY  | UCP   | CAT<br>NO   | ITEM NU  | MBER  | UNI  | PRICE                                |              | AMOUNT |
|                  |  | ION OR   |   |   | NOT LIMI<br>CIPATED :  |   |  |                                      | *            |        |
|                  | APPROX<br>THE ST.<br>THAT T<br>ORDERE                    | IMATIO<br>ATE SP<br>HE CON<br>D FOR                    | NS ON<br>ENDIN<br>TRACT<br>DELIV                  | LY, B<br>G UNI<br>SHAL<br>ERY D                   | LISTED ASED ON I T. IT IS L COVER URING THI HAN THE  | ESTIMATE<br>S UNDERS<br>THE QUAN<br>E TERM O          | S SUPPLI<br>TOOD AND<br>TITIES A<br>F THE CO             | ED BY AGREED ACTUALLY INTRACT,       |              |        |
|                  | ORDERI<br>WRITTE<br>THE VE<br>THE OR<br>VENDOR<br>MAILED | NG PRO<br>N STAT<br>NDOR F<br>IGINAL<br>AS AU<br>TO TH | CEDUR<br>E CON<br>OR CO<br>COPY<br>THORI<br>E PUR | E: SP<br>TRACT<br>MMODI<br>OF T<br>ZATIO<br>CHASI | ENDING UI<br>ORDER (I<br>TIES COVI<br>HE WV-39<br>N FOR SH<br>NG DIVIS<br>NG UNIT.   | NIT(S) S<br>FORM NUM<br>ERED BY<br>SHALL B<br>IPMENT, | HALL ISS<br>BER WV-3<br>THIS CON<br>E MAILEI<br>A SECONI | SUE A S9) TO ITRACT. ) TO THE ) COPY |              |        |
|                  | FOR BA   | NKRUPT<br>CT NUL                                       | CY PR<br>L AND                                    | OTECT<br>VOID                                     | ENT THE ION, THE   | STATE M   | AY DEEM  | THE                                  |              |        |
|                  | SHALL<br>CONDIT<br>DOCUME<br>AGREEM                      | SUPERS<br>IONS W<br>NTS SU<br>ENTS O                   | EDE A<br>HICH<br>CH AS<br>R MAI                   | NY AN<br>MAY A<br>PRIC<br>NTENA                   | NS CONTA D ALL SUI PPEAR ON E LISTS, NCE AGREI AS CD-R   | BSEQUENT<br>ANY ATT<br>ORDER F<br>EMENTS,             | TERMS A<br>ACHED PR<br>ORMS, SA                          | ND<br>RINTED<br>ALES                 |              |        |
|                  | REV. O   | 5/26/2   | 009   |   | Land Control of the C |   |  |                                      |              |        |
|                  | EXHIBI   | T 10   |   |   |  |   |  |                                      |              |        |
| IGNATURE         |  |  |   | SEERE   | VERSE SIDE FOR   | TERMS AND CO  | NUH IONS   | JDA'                                 | re           |        |
|                  |  | •  |   |   |  |   |  |                                      | ····         |        |
| TLE              |  | 1,00   | EIN   |   |  |   |  |                                      | SES TO BE NO |        |



MOGZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_REQNUMBER

6610C017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| DATE PRIN                             | Washington and the second               | S S S TER         | MS OF SAL    | <b>F</b>  |  | HPVIA               | 880000 |                    | V.P      | <u> </u> | Section (Control Control               |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------|--------------|-----------|--|---------------------|--------|--------------------|----------|----------|--|--|
| 02/23/<br>BID OPENING DATE:           |   | 07/71/            | ~~1^         |           |  | DIN                 | OPEN   | ITNC               | TIME     |          | :30PM                                  | <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del> |
| 7                                     | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 03/31/            | ************ | CAT       |  |                     |        |                    | TPRICE   |          | AMOUNT                                 |  |
| LINE                                  | QUA                                     | VTITY             | UOP          | CAT<br>NO | -1. ⊑ivi   | NUMBER              |        | ON UN              | II THICE |          | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           |  |                     |        | (                  | 610C     | 017      |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   | -            |           | REQ  | UISITION            | NO.    | 4.                 | ¥v       |          |  |  |
| A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | ADDEND                                  | IIM ACK           | NOULE        | DOEME     | ыт   |                     |        |                    |          | •        |  |  |
|                                       | ADDENT                                  | UN ACK            | NOWLE        | Deche     | 14.1   | •                   |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | I HERE                                  | BY ACK            | NOWLE        | DGE R     | ECEIPT   | OF THE F            | OLLO   | VING               | CHEC     | KED      |  |  |
| ļ                                     | ADDEND                                  | UM(S)             | AND H        | AVE M     | ADE THE  | NECESSA             | RYRI   | EVIS               | IONS     | то м     |  |  |
|                                       | PROPOS                                  | AL, PL            | ANS A        | ND/OR     | SPECIF   | ICATION,            | EIL    | •                  |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | ADDENT                                  | UM NO.            | 's:          |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       |   | 11.00             | <b>]</b> .   |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 1                                   | A.6. ±            | ۴.           |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 2                                   |                   |              |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 2                                   |                   |              |           |  | •                   |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 3                                   |                   | <b> .</b> •  |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       |   | ,                 |              |           |  | ٠.                  |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 4                                   |                   | • •          |           |  | •                   |        | •                  | ,        |          |  |  |
|                                       | NO. 5                                   |                   |              |           |  | , , , ,             |        |                    | •        |          |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
| *                                     | I UNDE                                  | RSTAND            | THAT         | FAIL      | URE TO   | CONFIRM REJECTIO    | THE    | RECE               | 5 (      | )- IHE   |  |  |
|                                       | ADDENT                                  | UNCSI             | TATE         | E CAL     | SE FUR   | REJECTIO            | 14 01  | מנגו               |          |          |  |  |
|                                       | VENDOR                                  | NUST              | CLEAR        | LY UN     | DERSTAN  | ID THAT A           | NY V   | ERBA               | L        |          |  |  |
|                                       | REPRES                                  | SENTATI           | ON MA        | DE OF     | ASSUME   | D TO BE             | MADE   | DUR                | ING /    | NY       | ,                                      |  |
|                                       | ORAL I                                  | DISCUSS           | ION H        | ELD E     | BETWEEN  | VENDOR'S            | REP    |                    | NTAT:    | IVES     |  |  |
|                                       | AND AN                                  | IY SIAI<br>Matton | T COUL       | SUNNE     | L IS NU  | T BINDIN<br>AND ADD | en T   |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           |  | . ADDENDU           |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
| the birth and the second              |   |                   | 1            |           |  | h /                 |        |                    |          |          |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   | ļ            |           |  | 76                  | 1      | me                 | ン        |          |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           | • •  | ···(`')`s           | IGNA   | TURE               |          |          |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           |  | ~                   | ł      |                    | AL, IN   | C        | i                                      |  |
| 1                                     |   |                   |              |           |  | 0000<br>214 !       |        | IONS               | DRIV     | ).<br>É  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                   |              |           | and the state of t | CLOV                | ERDA   | LE.                | VA 24    |          |  |  |
|                                       | 1                                       |                   | 1            | SEERI     | VERSE SIDE F   | <u>(</u>            | 540) 9 | )92 <sup>-</sup> 5 | 766      |          |  |  |
| SIGNATURE                             |   |                   |              |           | •, •   | Jeman spermi        | •      |                    |          | . IVAIE  |  |  |
| TILE                                  |   | . [               | EIN          |           |  |                     |        | ΑĪ                 | DRESS    | CHANGES  | S TO BE NOTED ABOV                     | E  |
| 1                                     |   |                   |              |           |  |                     |        |                    |          |          |  |  |



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

6610C017

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SHIP

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B DATE PRINTED 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/31/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP LINE DAITE NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTE WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 4 UNLESS THE VENDOR INDICATES LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES: IN THE BID HIS REFUSAL TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO COUNTY, SCHOOL, MUNICIPAL AND OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES, THE BID SHALL EXTEND TO POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE OF WEST IF THE VENDOR DOES NOT WISH TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO ALL POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE, THE VENDOR MUST CLEARLY INDICATE SUCH REFUSAL IN HIS BID. SUCH REFUSAL SHALL NOT PREJUDICE THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IN ANY MANNER. REV. 3/88 PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHIC IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

| 283.00 | E.5- |   | 124 | 1411 | <u> </u> | 178. | (*)** <u>*</u> | 000 | (400) | 9000 |
|--------|------|---|-----|------|----------|------|----------------|-----|-------|------|
|        | 6    | 6 | 1   | 0    | C        | 0    | 1              | 7   |       |      |

| PAGE | : |
|------|---|
|      |   |
| 77   |   |

MICHAEL AUSTIN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENHON OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED                      | ERMS OF SALE                                | SHIP VIA                           | FOB                       | FREIGHT TERMS       |
|-----------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
| 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/3 | 1/2010                                      | RTD (                              | PENING TIME 01            | :30PM               |
| LINE QUANTITY                     | UOF CAT                                     | ITEM NUMBER                        | UNITPRICE                 | AMOUNT              |
|                                   | NO:   |                                    |                           |                     |
| ·                                 |   |                                    | •                         |                     |
|                                   | гои   | ICE                                |                           |                     |
| A SIGNED B                        | ID MUST BE S                                | UBMITTED TO:                       |                           |                     |
|                                   |   |                                    |                           |                     |
|                                   | TMENT OF ADI<br>ASING DIVIS                 | INISTRATION .                      |                           |                     |
| BUILD                             | ING 15                                      |                                    |                           |                     |
|                                   | WASHINGTON S<br>ESTON, WV 2                 | TREET, EAST                        |                           |                     |
| '                                 |   | 1                                  |                           |                     |
| THE BID SH                        | OULD CONTAIN                                | THIS INFORMATION TO MAY NOT BE CON | N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED: |                     |
|                                   |   |                                    | •                         |                     |
| SEALED BID                        |   |                                    | •                         |                     |
|                                   | 112   |                                    |                           | ,                   |
| BUYER:                            |   | 33                                 |                           |                     |
| RFQ. NO.:                         |   | 6610C017                           | - 1                       |                     |
| BID OPENIN                        | C DATE .                                    | M                                  | 3/31/10                   |                     |
| BID OLEMIN                        | G DATE.                                     |                                    | 1:30 PM                   |                     |
| BID OPENIN                        | G TIME:                                     |                                    |                           |                     |
|                                   |   |                                    |                           | •                   |
| DI FACE DEC                       | NAME & EAV                                  | NUMBER IN CASE IT                  | TO NECESCARV              |                     |
| TO CONTACT                        | YOU REGARD                                  | ING YOUR BID:                      | 10 HLOLOUPHI              |                     |
|                                   |   | 540-992-                           | 560                       |                     |
|                                   | and and link told and and place and and and |                                    |                           |                     |
| CONTACT PE                        | RSON (PLEAS                                 | E PRINT CLEARLY):                  |                           |                     |
|                                   |   | LARRY SHA                          | PRPE                      |                     |
|                                   |   |                                    | ,                         |                     |
|                                   | SEER  | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON      | NDITIONS DATE             |                     |
| SIGNATURE                         |   | TELEPHONE                          |                           |                     |
| TITLE                             | FEIN  |                                    | ADDRESS CHANGE            | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

#### 1. SPECIFICATIONS

The following sections of the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways Standard Specification Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000, as modified by the current Supplemental Specifications shall apply to the administration of this Contract: 101, 102.4, 102.5, 105.1, 105.3, 105.4, 105.10, 105.11, 105.12, 105.13, 106.3, 106.4, 106.5, 106.6, 106.7, 106.9, 107.1, 107.2, 107.3, 107.14, 107.19, 107.20, 108.8, 109.1, 109.2, and 109.20

The terms "Contractor" and "Vendor" used in the above specifications or this contract are interchangeable. Contractor shall mean Vendor and Vendor shall mean Contractor.

West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000 and the current Supplemental Specifications may be obtained from:

Office of the Director of Contract Administration Division Room A-729 West Virginia Division of Highways State Capitol Complex, Building 5 Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Herbicide furnished under this contract shall conform to the physical and chemical properties set out in the EPA Registration of the product provided by the Vendor.

#### 2. BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS



Vendors may quote on any or all of the chemical products listed herein.

It is the intent to award a Statewide Contract for each chemical product listed herein. The contract will be awarded to the lowest compliant bidder for each item. The award for each item will be based on the bid price per gallon, pound or ounce and not the lot or container amount.

The vendor shall list the trade name and EPA Registration Number, where applicable, on the Bidding Schedule for each chemical product bid. Failure to list this information may result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid on that product.

Vendors shall not qualify bids. Any qualification of bids or any modification of the specifications or conditions governing the bids may be cause to reject bids.

The successful vendor shall furnish two product labels, for each product awarded, to the West Virginia Division of Highways. The labels shall provide pertinent information regarding product storage and handling or this information shall otherwise be provided with each shipment.

Equivalency where requested as, chemical name or equivalent, shall mean equal and not necessarily identical. Prior to award of low bid the Division of Highways may require samples for evaluation to determine equivalency when applicable. Product specifications and technical information should be submitted with bid and may also be used to determine equivalency. The final determination of equivalency will be made by the Division of Highways and award will be based upon the item providing the intended service or result and unit price.

#### 3. CONTRACT AWARD

Qualified vendors who submit a valid low bid will be awarded a contract for those items for which their bid is low.

The State of West Virginia reserves the right to make multiple awards on this contract when it is in the best interest of the State to do so.

#### q 4. ACCEPTANCE PLAN

With each delivery of herbicide products to the Division, the vendor shall certify that the products so delivered do conform to the properties described in the EPA Registration.

Material failing to comply with the quality requirement will not be accepted.

#### 5. TESTING PROCEDURES

Upon award of contract, the successful vendor shall supply the Division of Highways, Materials Control, Soil and Testing Division, 312 Michigan Avenue, Charleston, West Virginia 25311, the proper testing procedures to determine the presence and concentration of the Herbicide in flowing water.

#### 6. BID QUANTITIES

Vendor should base quotation on estimated herbicide use as follows:

| DOH-1H  | 3,000 | gallons |
|---------|-------|---------|
| DOH-2H  | 6,000 | gallons |
| DOH-3H  | 100   | pounds  |
| DOH-4H  | 250   | gallons |
| DOH-5H  | 150   | gallons |
|         | 600   |         |
| DOH-6H  |       | gallons |
| DOH-7H  | 500   | gallons |
| DOH-8H  | 250   | gailons |
| DOH-9H  | 2000  | pounds  |
| DOH-10H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-11H | 25    | galions |
| DOH-12H | 50    | gallons |
| DOH-13H | 50.   | galions |
| DOH-14H | 150   | pounds  |
| DOH-15H | 25    | cases   |
| DOH-16H | 10    | pounds  |
| DOH-17H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-18H | 50    | pounds  |
| DOH-19H | 25    | gallons |
| DOH-20H | 50    | gallons |
| DOH-21H | 300   | gallons |
| DOH-22H | 300   | gallons |
| DOH-23H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-24H | 50    | pounds  |
| DOH-25H | 100   | pounds  |
| DOH-26H | 16    | gallons |
| DOH-27H | 16    | gallons |
| DOH-28H | 50    | pounds  |
| DOH-29H | 400   | ounces  |
| DOU-30U | 50    | gallons |
| DOH-31H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-32H | 100   | pounds  |
| DOH-33H | 100   | pounds  |
| DOH-34H | 400   | pounds  |
| DOH-35H | 50    | pounds  |
| DOH-36H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-37H | 100   | gallons |
| DOH-38H | 100   | pounds  |

Vendors are cautioned that the above quantities are estimates only. Actual orders will be for the required needs of the Division of Highways.

#### 7. DELIVERY

Materials under this contract are to be shipped prepaid F.O.B. delivery to West Virginia Division of Highways District Storerooms as follows:

Charleston District One Huntington District Two Parkersburg District Three Clarksburg District Four Burlington District Five Moundsville District Six Weston District Seven Elkins District Eight Lewisburg District Nine Princeton District Ten

Materials should be shipped to the location and in the quantity specified in State Contract Purchase Orders (SCOs) within 20 days after the SCO is issued by the Division of Highways.

#### 8. VENDOR'S INVOICES

Vendor's invoices must be submitted in original and four copies and contain the following:

- Division of Highways State Contract Order (SCO) Numbers, and this Contract Number.
- Total quantity and unit price with the total cost of each type of material furnished.

Note: Under no circumstance will the West Virginia Division of Highways accept, or pay for, quantities of material in excess of the quantity stated on the State Contract Purchase Order.

#### 9. RESTRICTED AND NON-RESTRICTED HERBICIDES

Herbicide products which have been declared RESTRICTED in their use by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) must be applied under the supervision of a licensed herbicide applicator. The Department reserves the right to disallow the use of RESTRICTED herbicides when non-restricted herbicides are available to achieve the same objective.

#### 10. TRAINING AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

In order to bid on and be awarded items on this contract the vendor must have a competent representative available to provide training and technical assistance as required or upon request by WVDOH personnel, including but not limited to, an annual West Virginia Division of Highways Vegetation Management Seminar and attend the mandatory prebid meeting. Each bidder should submit name and telephone number of representative with bid. The representative shall have a valid Category 7 certification in West Virginia and the company shall have a valid Category 12 certification in West Virginia. Copies of these certifications should be submitted with the bid.

Failure to comply will result in awarding that vendor's Items to the next lowest compliant bidder.

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE

PHONE NUMBER

<u>ADDRESS</u>

#### 11

#### 11. LIST OF APPROVED HERBICIDES

The Product Trade Name shown is the approved herbicide to be bid. No substitutes will be accepted.

#### ADJUVANTS, SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND MISCELLANEOUS 12.

Unless a Product Trade Name is requested these Items will be awarded based on the lowest unit price bid for acceptable performance. Lowest unit price bid will be determined by comparing minimum label recommendations per 100 gallons of spray solution and unit price. Acceptable performance will be determined by District personnel assessment of desired results and may include, but is not limited to, field test evaluations.

#### **MANDATORY PRE-BID** 13.

There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting on March 12, 2010, at 10:00 AM.

Location:

**Purchasing Division Conference Room** 2019 Washington Street, East, Building 15 Charleston, WV 25305

#### **HERBICIDES**

Percent Concentration/ Pounds per Galion of Active Ingredients

### CHEMICAL FORMULATION

| DOH-1H | WATER SOLUBLE EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING:<br>Ammonium Salt of Fosamine with Surfactant                 | 4 lbs/gallon |
|--------|---|--------------|
|        | Product Trade Name Krenite S  |              |
|        | EPA Registration Number 352 - 395   |              |
|        | Supplied in 2 1/2 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons.   |              |
| A)     | @ \$ 59.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 295.00 per lot)  |              |
|        | Supplied in 15 gallon returnable/refillable containers.   |              |
| В)     | @\$_52.00 per gallon (i.e. \$_7\coo o o per lot)  |              |
| •      |   |              |
| DOH-2H | WATER SOLUBLE EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING: Isopropylamine Salt of Glyphosate Phosphate Ester Surfactant | 50.2%        |
|        | Product Trade Name Roundup Pro Concentrate  |              |
|        | EPA Registration Number 524 - 529   |              |
|        | Supplied in 30 gallon plastic returnable drums.   |              |
| A)     | @\$_18.24 per gallon (i.e. \$_547.20 per drum)  |              |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons.   |              |
| (B)    | @ \$ 17.48 per gallon (i.e. \$ 87.40 per lot)   |              |
|        | Supplied in 15 gallon returnable/refillable containers.   |              |
| (c)    | @ \$ 24.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 367.50 per lot)  |              |
|        | Supplied in 150 gallon returnable/refillable shuttle.   |              |
| D)     | @ \$_19.90 per gallon (i.e. \$_2,985.00 per shuttle)  |              |

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at <u>www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</u>

| DOH-3H          | DISPERSIBLE GRANULES CONTAINING: Sulfometuron Methyl        | 75%          |
|-----------------|---|--------------|
|                 | Product Trade Name Oust XP                                  |              |
|                 | EPA Registration Number 352 - 601                           |              |
|                 | Supplied in 3 pound containers in lots of 24 pounds.        |              |
| A)              | @ \$ 60,50 per pound (i.e. \$ 1,452.00 per lot)             |              |
| В)              | Supplied in 3 pound jug                                     |              |
|                 | @ \$ <u>63.60</u> per pound (i.e. \$ <u>189.60</u> per jug) |              |
| D <b>OH-4</b> H | WATER SOLUBLE AQUEOUS SUSPENSION CONTAINING: Oryzalin       | 4 lbs/gallon |
|                 | Product Trade Name Oryzalin 4 Pro                           |              |
|                 | EPA Registration Number 327(67-15                           | - 7447       |
|                 | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons.     |              |
| A)              | @ \$ _40.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ _202.50 per lot)            |              |
| DOH-5H          | AQUEOUS SOLUTION CONTAINING:<br>Imazapyr                    | 2 lbs/gallon |
|                 | Product Trade Name Arsenal Powerline                        |              |
|                 | EPA Registration Number 241 - 431                           |              |
|                 | Supplied in 1 quart containers in lots of 4 quarts          |              |
| A)              | @\$ 46.95 per quart (i.e. \$ 187. 80 per lot)               |              |
|                 | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons      |              |
| B)              | @ \$ 67.95 per gallon (i.e. \$ 339.75 per lot)              |              |
|                 | Supplied in 15 gallon drums                                 |              |
| C)              | @\$_69.95 per gallon (i.e. \$_1,049, 25 per drum)           |              |

| ,      |  |                | 14 |
|--------|--|----------------|----|
| DOH-6H | AQUEOUS CARRIER CONTAINING: Pendimethalin  | 3.8 lbs/gallon |    |
|        | Product Trade Name Pendulum AguaCap  |                |    |
|        | EPA Registration Number 241- 416   |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 gallon container in lots of 5 gallons                            |                | •  |
| A)     | @ \$ 49.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 245.00 per lot)                                   | •              |    |
| DOH-7H | WATER SOLUBLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING: Triclopyr 3 lbs                            | /galion        |    |
|        | Product Trade Name Garlon 3A   |                |    |
|        | EPA Registration Number 62719 - 37   |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons                           |                |    |
| A)     | @ \$ 62.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 312.50 per lot)                                   | •              |    |
|        | Supplied in 30 gallon containers   |                |    |
| B)     | @ \$ 62.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 1,875.00 per container)                           |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 15 gallon continuum returnable/refillable containers in pallets of 9 | ontainers      |    |
| C)     | @ \$ <u>60,50</u> per gallon (i.e. \$ <u>8,167.50</u> per pallet)                |                |    |
| DOH-8H | WATER SOLUBLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING: Triclopyr 4 lb                             | s/gallon       |    |
|        | Product Trade Name Garlon 4 Ultra  |                |    |
|        | EPA Registration Number 62719 - 527  |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons                           | •              |    |
| A)     | @ \$ 79.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 395.00 per lot)                                   |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 30 gallon containers   |                |    |
| B)     | @ \$ 79.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 2,370.00 per container)                           |                |    |
|        | Supplied in 15 gallon continuum returnable/refillable containers in pallets of   | 9 containers   |    |
| C)     | @ \$   |                |    |

| DOH-9H  | A WATER SOLUBLE DISPERSIBLE GRANULE CONTAINING: Diuron 80.  | 0%                       |
|---------|---|--------------------------|
|         | Product Trade Name Karmex XP  |                          |
|         | EPA Registration Number 1812 - 362  |                          |
|         | Supplied in 5 pound bags in lots of 10 bags   |                          |
| A)      | @\$ 6.49 per pound (i.e. \$324.50 per lot)  |                          |
|         | Supplied in 25 pound bags   |                          |
| В)      | @ \$ 6.49 per pound (i.e. \$ 162.25 per bag)  |                          |
| DOH-10H | WATER SOLUBLE LIQUID CONTAINING: Dimethylamine Salt of 2, 4-D acid  | 3.8 lbs/gallon           |
|         | Product Trade Name  |                          |
|         | EPA Registration Number 62719-3   |                          |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons  |                          |
| A)      | @\$   |                          |
|         | Supplied in 30 gallon drums   |                          |
| B)      | @\$ 12.80 per gallon (i.e. \$ 384. per drum)  |                          |
| C)      | Supplied in 15 gallon returnable/refillable containers in pallets of 9 containers   |                          |
|         | @ \$ 17.40 per gallon (i.e. \$ 2,349.∞ per lot)   |                          |
| DOH-11H | WATER SOLUBLE LIQUID CONTAINING: Diethanolamine Salt of Mefluidide Ammonium Salt of Imazethapyr Ammonium Salt of Imazapyr | 21.45%<br>4.09%<br>0.15% |
|         | Product Trade Name <u>Stronghold</u>  |                          |
|         | EPA Registration Number 2217 - 802  |                          |
|         | Supplied in 1 gallon containers in lots of 4 gallons  |                          |
| A)      | @\$ 288.°° per gallon (i.e. \$ 1,152.°° per lot)  |                          |

| DOH-12H | Ammonium Salt of Imazapic  | 23.6%        |
|---------|--|--------------|
|         | Product Trade Name Plateau   |              |
|         | EPA Registration Number 241 - 365                                  |              |
|         | Supplied in 1 gallon containers in lots of 2 gallons               |              |
| A)      | @ \$per gallon (i.e. \$per lot)                                    |              |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons             |              |
| B)      | @\$_126.50 per gallon (i.e. \$_632.50 per lot)                     |              |
|         | Supplied in 1.44 oz packets 14 packets per lot                     |              |
| C)      | @\$ Na per packet (i.e. \$per lot)                                 |              |
|         | Supplied in 1 qt containers 4 qts per lot                          | •            |
| D)      | @ \$ per qt (i.e. \$ per lot)                                      |              |
| E)      | Supplied in 15 gallon containers                                   |              |
|         | @ \$ 130.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 1, 950.00 per lot)                 |              |
| DOH-13H | A DISPERSIBLE LIQUID CONTAINING:<br>Hexazinone                     | 2 lbs/galion |
|         | Product Trade Name Velpar L  |              |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-392                                    |              |
|         | Supplied in 2 1/2 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons           |              |
| A)      | @ \$ <u>64.50</u> per gallon (i.e. \$ <u>322.50</u> per container) |              |

| ЮН-14Н  | Metsulfuron Methyl  | 60%   |
|---------|---|-------|
| ,       | Product Trade Name  |       |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352 - 439.                                      |       |
|         | Supplied in 16 oz. containers in lots of 8 lbs. (8-16 oz. ctrs.)        |       |
| A)      | @\$_7.60 per oz. (i.e. \$_972.80 per lot)                               |       |
|         | Supplied in 16 oz. jug  |       |
| B)      | @\$_7.60 per oz (i.e. \$121.60 per jug)                                 |       |
| C)      | Supplied in 64 oz Jug returnable/refillable                             | •     |
| •       | @\$ 7.25 per oz (i.e. \$ 464.00 per jug)                                |       |
|         |   |       |
| DOH-15H | WATER SOLUBLE GRANULE HERBICIDE CONTAINING: Ammonium Salt of Glyphosate | 71.4% |
|         | Product Trade Name Roundup Pro dry                                      |       |
| •       | EPA Registration Name N/A   |       |
| A)      | Supplied in 23,25 lb. box   |       |
|         | @ \$ per lb.)   |       |
|         | DDV ELONIADI E CONTAININO.  |       |
| DOH-16H | DRY FLOWABLE CONTAINING: Chlorsulfuron                                  | 75%   |
|         | Product Trade Name Telar XP   |       |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-522   |       |
|         | Supplied in 8 x 16 ounce containers to a case                           |       |
| A)      | @\$ 17.00 per ounce (i.e. \$ 2,176,60 per container)                    |       |

| OOH-17H | Isooctyl ester of 2.4 Dichlorophenoxyacetic Acid                | 32.48%       |
|---------|---|--------------|
|         | 2-ethylhrxyl ester of +R-2-(2,4-Dichlorophenoxy) Propionic Acid | 15.90%       |
|         | Dicamba (3, 6-Dicholoro-o-anisic Acid                           | 5.38%        |
|         | Product Trade Name BK-800                                       |              |
|         | EPA Registration Number 2217                                    |              |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons          |              |
| A)      | @\$ 58.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 292.50 per lot)                   |              |
|         | Supplied in 30 gallon drums                                     |              |
| B)      | @\$ 58,50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 1,755,00 per drum)                |              |
| DOH-18H | DRY FLOWABLE CONTAINING: Tebuthiuron                            | 80%          |
|         | Product Trade Name Spike 80 DF                                  |              |
|         | EPA Registration Number 62719-107                               |              |
|         | Supplied in 4 pound bags in lots of 24 pounds                   |              |
| A)      | @\$ 19.00 per pound (i.e. \$ 456.00 per lot)                    |              |
|         | Supplied in 25 pound bags                                       |              |
| B)      | @\$\8.00 per pound (i.e. \$\450.00 per lot)                     |              |
| DOH-19H | A'WATER SOLUBLE EMULSFIABLE CONCERTRATE CONTAINING: Clopyralid  | 3 lbs/gallon |
|         | Product Trade Name <u>Transline</u>                             |              |
|         | EPA Registration Number 62719 - 259                             | •            |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons          |              |
| A)      | @\$ <u>Z07.00</u> per gallon (i.e. \$ <u>1,035.00</u> per lot)  |              |
| B)      | Supplied in .5 gallon containers in lots of 2 gallons           |              |
|         | @ \$  | •            |
|         |   |              |

| DOH-24H | A LIQUID CONTAINING:<br>Aminopyralid                       | 40.6%           |
|---------|--|-----------------|
|         | Product Trade Name Milestone VM                            |                 |
|         | EPA Registration Number 62719-537                          |                 |
|         | Supplied in 1 quart containers 12 containers per lot       |                 |
| A)      | @ \$   |                 |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers 5 gallons per lot        |                 |
| B)      | @ \$ 294.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 1,470.00 per lot)          |                 |
| DOH-25H | WATER DISPERSIBLE GRANULAR MATERIAL CONTAINING: Prodiamine | 65%             |
| •       | Product Trade Name <u>Endurance</u>                        |                 |
|         | EPA Registration Number 278-398                            |                 |
|         | Supplied in 10 pound containers 50 pounds per lot          |                 |
| A)      | @\$_18,90 per pound (i.e. \$_945.60 per lot)               | •               |
| DOH-26H | EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING: Quizalofop P-Ethyl    | 0.88 lbs/gallon |
|         | Product Trade Name Assure II                               |                 |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-541                            |                 |
|         | Supplied in 1 gallon containers in lots of 4 gallons       |                 |
| A)      | @ \$ <u>258</u> per gallon (i.e. \$ <u>1,032</u> per lot)  |                 |
| DOH-27H | EMULSIFIABLE CONCENTRATE CONTAINING: Fluazifop-P-butyl     | 6.75%           |
|         | Product Trade Name Ornamec                                 |                 |
|         | EPA Registration Number 2217 - 728                         |                 |
|         | Supplied in 1 gallon containers in lots of 4 gallons       |                 |
| · A)    | @\$ 99.95 per gallon (i.e. \$ 399.80 per lot)              | •               |
|         |  |                 |

| DOH-28H | A DISPERSIBLE GRANULE CONTAINING:   |                |
|---------|---|----------------|
|         | to the temporal by the second | 7.78%<br>2.22% |
|         | Product Trade Name Sahara DG  |                |
|         | EPA Registration Number 241-372   |                |
|         | Supplied in 10 pound bags in lots of 40 pounds.   |                |
| A)      | @ \$ <u>9.39</u> per pound (i.e. \$ <u>375.60</u> per lot)  | •              |
| DOH-29H | A WATER SOLUBLE DRY GRANULE CONTAINING: Sulfosulfuron   | 75%            |
|         | Product Trade Name <u>Outrider</u>  |                |
|         | EPA Registration Number 524-500.  |                |
|         | Supplied in 20 oz bottles in lots of 200 oz   |                |
| A)      | @\$_11.95 per oz (i.e. \$_2,390.00 per lot)   |                |
| DOH-30H | A LIQUID CONTAINING:<br>Diuron  | 40%            |
|         | Product Trade NameDiuron 4L   |                |
|         | EPA Registration Number 1812-257 66222-5  | 4              |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons  |                |
| A)      | @ \$  |                |
| DOH-31H | A LIQUID CONTAINING Fluroxypyr  | 26.2%          |
|         | Product Trade Name Vista  |                |
|         | EPA Registration Number 62719-308   |                |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons  |                |
| A١      | @\$ 156.40 per gallon (i.e. \$ 782.00 per lot)  |                |

| DOH-32H | WETTABLE GRANULE FORMULATION CONTAINING Sodium salt of diflufenzopy: 2-[1-({3.5-difluorophenylamino} carbony}] hydrazono} ethyl)-3-pyridinecarboxylic acid, sodium Sodium salt of 3.6-dichloro-o-anisic acid | 21.4%<br>55.0%   |
|---------|--|------------------|
|         | Product Trade Name Overdrive   |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 7969 - 150   |                  |
|         | Supplied in 7 ½ lb. jugs. 30 lbs. per case   |                  |
| A)      | @\$ 30.45 per lb. (i.e. \$ 913.50 per case)  |                  |
| DOH-33H | DISPERSIBLE GRANULES CONTAINING Sulfometuron Methyl Chlorsulfuron  | 56.25%<br>18.75% |
|         | Product Trade Name Landmark XP   |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-620  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 4 lb. jugs in lots of 32 lbs.  |                  |
| A)      | @ \$ 123,50 per lb. (i.e. \$ 3,952.60 per case)  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 64 oz jug returnable/refillable  |                  |
| . B)    | @ \$ 8.49 per oz. (i.e. \$ 543 36 per jug)   |                  |
| DOH-34H | DISPERSIBLE GRANULES CONTAINING Sulformeturon Methyl Metsulfuron Methyl  | 56.25%<br>15.00% |
|         | Product Trade Name Oust Extra  |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-622  |                  |
| •       | Supplied in 4 lb. jugs in lots of 32 lbs.  |                  |
| A)      | @\$ 61.49 per lb. (i.e. \$ 1,967. 68 per lot)  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 64 oz. returnable/refillable   |                  |
| B)      | @ \$   |                  |
| •       | Supplied in 12 lb. jugs  |                  |
| C)      | @\$ 64.50 per lb. (i.e. \$ 774.00 per jug)   |                  |
|         |  |                  |
|         |  |                  |
| •       |  |                  |
| DOH-35H |  |                  |

|         | Product Trade Name <u>Krovar I DF</u>  |                  |
|---------|--|------------------|
|         | EPA Registration Number 352 - 505  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 6 lb containers in lots of 8 containers  |                  |
| A)      | @ \$ 10.95 per lb (i.e. \$ 525 60 per lot)   |                  |
| DOH-36H | A LIQUID CONTAINING:<br>Imazapic<br>Glyphosate   | 8.13%<br>21.94%  |
|         | Product Trade Name <u>Journey</u>  |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 241-417  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 7 ½ lb. jugs. 30 lbs. per case   | •                |
|         | EPA Registration Number  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons   |                  |
| A)      | @ \$ <u>\$5,50</u> per gallon (i.e. \$ <u>427.50</u> per lot)  |                  |
| DOH-37H | A LIQUID CONTAINING: Dimethylamine Salt of 2,4-Dichlovophenoxyacetic Acid Dimethylamine Salt of Dicamba (3,6-Dichloro-o-Anisic Acid) | 24.58%<br>12.82% |
|         | Product Trade Name Veteran 720   |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 228-295  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons   |                  |
| A)      | @ \$_28.50 per gallon (i.e. \$_142.50 per lot)   |                  |
|         | Supplied in 30 gallon drums  |                  |
| B)      | @\$ 27.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \  |                  |
| DOH-38H | DISPERSIBLE GRANULES CONTAINING Chlorsulfuron Sulfometuron Methyl Sulfentrazone  | 9%<br>18%<br>48% |
|         | Product Trade NameThrottle XP  |                  |
|         | EPA Registration Number 352-725  |                  |
|         | Supplied in 3.9 lb. containers, 8 containers per case  | ,                |
| A)      | @\$_125.00 per lb (i.e. \$_3,900.00 per case)  |                  |
|         | <u>ADJUVANTS</u>   |                  |
| DOH-1A  | A WATER SOLUBLE BLUE LIQUID SPRAY PATTERN INDICATOR  | •                |
|         | Durchart Tanda Managa Bullingson   |                  |

|         | Supplied in <u>2.5 gallon</u> containers in lots of <u>5</u> gallons                                 |
|---------|--|
| A)      | @\$ 36.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 186.00 per lot)  |
| DOH-2A  | A MISCIBLE-DISPERSIBLE LIQUID DEFOAMER (30% Active Ingredient)                                       |
|         | Product Trade Name FOAM FIGHTER  |
|         | Supplied in containers in lots of  |
| A)      | @\$per QT (i.e. \$96.00 per lot)   |
| DOH-3A  | A DILUENT WITH EMULSIFIERS   |
|         | Product Trade Name Hygrade EC or Arborchem Basal Oil or Bark Oil EC Or Alenza Basal Oil or Penevator |
|         | Supplied in 15 9AL containers in lots of 15 gallons  @ \$ 11. 25 per gallon (i,e, \$ 168.75 per lot) |
| A)      | @ \$   |
| DOH-4A  | NON-IONIC SURFACTANT (90% Active Ingredient)   |
|         | Product Trade NameCWC 90   |
|         | Supplied in 2/2 containers in lots of 5 gallons  |
| A)      | @\$  |
| DOH-5A  | A GRANULAR/FLAKE DRIFT CONTROL AGENT   |
|         | Product Trade Name Pory Day  |
|         | Supplied in 1# containers in lots of 24 containers   |
| A)      | @\$55.** per#(i.e. \$_1,320.**per lot)   |
| DOH-6A  | A LIQUID DRIFT CONTROL AGENT   |
|         | Product Trade Name SHARDSHOOTER  |
|         | Supplied in 1 gm containers in lots of 4 gm  |
| · A)    | @\$_34.00 per ga (i.e.\$_136.00 per lot)   |
|         |  |
| DOH-7A  | AQUATIC SURFACTANT   |
|         | Product Trade NameCWC_90   |
| <b></b> | Supplied in 2/2 containers in lots of 5 gallons  |
| A)      | Supplied in 212 containers in lots of 5 gallons  @\$ 8 95 per gallon (i.e. \$ 44.75 per lot)         |

| DOH-8A  | A WATER SOLUBLE LIQUID SPRAY PATTERN INDICATOR                            |
|---------|---|
|         | Product Trade Name Blueprint Plus   |
|         | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons                    |
| A)      | @ \$33.50 per gallon (i.e. \$167.50 per lot)                              |
| DOH-10A | A NON-IONIC STICKER SPREADER  |
|         | Product Trade Name Nu-Film-IR   |
|         | Supplied in 2 ½ gallon containers in lots of gallons                      |
| A)      | @ \$ 29.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 145.00 per lot)                            |
| DOH-11A | A READY TO USE FORMULA CONTAINING PARFFINIC OIL EMULSIFIERS               |
|         | Product Trade Name  |
|         | Supplied in 2 ½ gallon jugs. 5 gallon per case                            |
| A)      | @\$ 30.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 150.00 per case)                            |
|         | Supplied in 15 gallon drum  |
| В)      | @ \$  |
|         |   |
|         |   |
| DOH-12A | A CONCENTRATE FORMULA CONTAINING PARFINNK OIL EMULSIFIERS AND SURFACTANTS |
|         | Product Trade Name  |
|         | Supplied in 2 ½ gallon jugs. 5 gallon per case                            |
| A)      | @ \$ 50.00 per gallon (i.e. \$ 250.00 per case)                           |
|         | Supplied in 15 gallon drum  |
| В)      | @\$per gallon   |

#### SAFETY EQUIPMENT

| DOH-1S | EMERGENCY SPILL KIT CONTAINING:  |
|--------|--|
|        | 15 Universal Plus Sorbent Pads<br>3 Cobra Coils<br>1 Pair Safety Goggles<br>1 Pair Latex Gloves  |
|        | Large Refuse Bag     List of Environmental Compliance Telephone Numbers     18" x 18" x 4"      Vacuum Packed in Puncture Resistant Foil |
|        | Product Trade Name SPILL RESPONSE KIT  |
| A)     | @\$ 210.00 per each  |
| DOH-28 | A GRANULAR/FLAKE SPILL ABSORBENT   |
|        | Product Trade Name SOAK UP   |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 tootainers in lots of 4 containers   |
| A)     | @\$ 21.50 per pound (i.e. \$ 215.00 per lot)   |
| DOH-3S | 3 LAYER FABRIC COVERALLS (ALL SIZES)   |
|        | Product Trade Name Kleen Guard   |
|        | Supplied in 12 ea/case   |
| A)     | @ \$ per each (i.e. \$ per case)   |
| DOH-4S | DISPOSABLE COVERALLS   |
|        | Product Trade Name Tyvek   |
|        | Supplied in 25 ea/case   |
| A)     | @ \$ 23.00 per each (i.e. \$ 575.00 per case)  |
| DOH-5S | 32 OZ. EYE WASH BOTTLE   |
|        | Product Trade Name Fye Sacine  |
|        | Supplied per each  |
| A)     | @\$_37.00 per each   |

| DOH-1M | PRESSURE RINSER   |                                  |
|--------|---|----------------------------------|
|        | Product Trade Name <u>Easy Rinse</u>                            |                                  |
|        | Supplied per each   |                                  |
| A)     | @\$ <u>200</u> , <sup>50</sup> per each                         |                                  |
| DOH-2M | HAND SOAP WITH CITRUS OIL                                       |                                  |
| •      | Product Trade Name Zep  |                                  |
|        | Supplied in 32 oz. containers in lots of 20 containers per case |                                  |
| . A)   | @ \$ per container (i.e. \$ per case)                           |                                  |
| DOH-3M | A BIOSTIMULANT CONTAINING:                                      |                                  |
|        | we will the territory   | 1.00%<br>0.36%                   |
|        | Humic and Fulvic Acid Extract Kelp Extract                      | 9.30%<br>9.00%<br>1.20%<br>0.36% |
|        | Product Trade Name <u>Launch</u>                                |                                  |
|        | Supplied in 2.5 gallon containers in lots of 5 gallons 67.50    |                                  |
| A)     | @\$ 13.50 per gallon (i.e. \$ 350 per lot)                      |                                  |
| DOH-4M | A WORK BOOT   |                                  |
|        | Product Trade Name Iron Duke                                    |                                  |
|        | Compliance EPA 40 CFR 170                                       |                                  |
|        | Supplied per pair   |                                  |
| A)     | @ Size (6–11) \$ per pair                                       |                                  |
| В)     | @ Size (12 +) \$ per pair                                       |                                  |

| DOH-5M        | KURREK ROO I/SHOE COVEKS  |
|---------------|---|
|               | Compliance EPA 40 CFR 170   |
|               | Supplied per pair   |
| A)            | @ Size M (8-9) \$per pair   |
| B)            | @ Size L (10-11) \$ per pair  |
| C)            | @ Size XL (12-13) \$ per pair   |
| DOH-6M        | SAFETY GOGGLES - indirect vent  |
|               | Meets ANS1 287.1-1989   |
| A)            | @ \$ per each   |
| DOH-7M        | FACE SHIELD – positive lock headgear  Meets ANS1 287.1-1989 and CAN1CSA-294 3-92 Specifications |
|               | @ \$ per each   |
| DOH-8M        | A 5-GALLON BACKPACK SPRAYER   |
|               | Product Trade Name Birchmeier   |
| A)            | @ \$ _ 225. ° per sprayer   |
| رس <i>ر</i> د | Gasket Set For Sprayer Pump  @ \$ per set   |
| B)            | @\$perset   |
|               | Hose Valve & Wand Repair Kit  |
| C)            | @\$per kit  |

| DOH-9M  | NITRI-SOLVE 100% NITRILE GLOVES 15 mil 13" Nitrile Gloves |
|---------|---|
|         | Compliance EPA 40 CFR 170                                 |
|         | Sizes S, M, L, XL, or 2XL                                 |
| A)      | @ \$ per pair   |
| DOH-10M | 2-QUART HANDHELD PRESSURE SPRAYER                         |
|         | Product Trade Name <u>Tolco</u>                           |
| A)      | @ \$ _ 25.00 per sprayer                                  |
| DOH-11M | CLOSED SYSTEM BACKPACK SPRAYER                            |
|         | Product Trade Name Birchmier BCS                          |
| Α)      | @\$ 249.00 per sprayer                                    |
|         | Gasket set for sprayer pump                               |
| B)      | @ \$ 14.00 per set  |
|         | Hose Valve & Wand repair kit                              |
| A) @:   | \$ 23.00 parkit   |

### State of West Virginia

### VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

| 1.                             | Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this portification; or   |
|--------------------------------|--|
|                                | ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, |
| 2.                             | Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,   |
| 3.                             | Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,   |
| 4.                             | Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,  |
| 5.                             | Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,   |
| 6.                             | Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.   |
| requirer<br>against            | understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.  |
| authoriz<br>the requ<br>deemed | nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid lired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information I by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.   |
| and acc                        | penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.   |
| Bidder:                        | Signed:  |
| Date:                          | Title:   |

\*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

My Commission Expires Aug 31, 2011

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit as stated. CWC CHEMICAL, INC. 214 SIMMONS DRIVE WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE CLOVERDALE, VA 24077 (540) 992-5766 Vendor's Name: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26 day of March My Commission expires AFFIX SEAL HEBE ELIZABETH A. JUSTICE Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 339463

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1900 Kanawha Blvd., East Pesticide Division, Licensing Section Charleston, WV 25305

#### DEALER OF RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDES

Issued to:

License No: D1022

CWC Chemical Inc. 214 Simmons Drive Cloverdale, VA 24077

Has met the requirements of the State Code of West Virginia, Chapter 19, Article 16A, Section 7, to engage in the business of applying pesticides.

Qualifying Individual: J. R. Gerst

Categories of Operation: **DEALER OF RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDES** 

Date Issued 12/2/2009

Expiration Date 12/31/2010



Commissioner of Agriculture

No. 4352

# FOR USE ONLY IN CATEGORIES ABOVE WEST VIRGINIA CERTIFICATION

VEST VIRGINIA CERTIFICATION
28: 12/31/10 C04434

Expires: 12/31/10 Commercial Applicator Larry Sharpe CWC Chemical 214 Simmons Drive

Cloverdale, VA 24077

NOT TRANSFERABLE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE